Our Commitment to Privacy

This website, www.saratogaproxy.com/VIEX (the "Site"), is sponsored by VIEX Capital Advisors, LLC and the other participants in the solicitation (the "Sponsors"). We respect and value your privacy. This statement outlines our privacy policies (the "Privacy Policy") which are designed to assist you in understanding how we collect, use and safeguard information we collect and to assist you in making informed decisions when using the Site. The core of our Privacy Policy is this:

We want you to feel safe and comfortable when you use the Site, and we are dedicated to developing and upholding high standards for protecting your privacy. You should read and familiarize yourself with this Privacy Policy and with our Terms and Conditions. When you use the Site, you agree to abide by these terms.

What Information Do We Collect?

When you visit any website you may provide two types of information: personal information you knowingly choose to disclose that is collected on an individual basis, and website use information collected on an aggregate basis as you browse the website.

Personal Information.

Our Site does not ask you to provide your personal information.

Website Use Information.

Our Site does not utilize "cookies."

Clickstream Data.

As you use the Internet, a trail of electronic information is left at each website you visit. This information, which is sometimes referred to as "clickstream data," can be collected and stored by a website's server. Clickstream data can tell us the type of computer and browsing software you use and the address of the website from which you linked to our Site. We may use clickstream data as a form of non-personally identifiable information to anonymously determine how much time visitors spend on each page of the Site, how visitors navigate throughout the Site and how we may tailor our web pages to better meet the needs of visitors. This information will be used to improve the Site. Any collection or use of clickstream data will be anonymous and aggregate.

Do We Disclose Information to Outside Parties?

We may provide aggregate information about our users, Site traffic patterns and related Site information to our affiliates or reputable third parties.

What About Legally Compelled Disclosure of Information?

We may disclose information when we, in good faith, believe that the law requires it or for the protection of our legal rights.

What About Other Websites Linked to Our Site?

We are not responsible for the practices employed by websites linked to or from our Site nor the information or content contained therein. Often links to other websites are provided solely as pointers to information on topics that may be useful to the users of our Site.

Please remember that your browsing and interaction on any other website, including websites which have a link on our Site, is subject to that website's own rules and policies. Please read over those rules and policies before proceeding.

Your Consent.

By using the Site you consent to this Privacy Policy. We reserve the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy from time to time. Revisions will be posted on this page. We suggest you check this page occasionally for updates.

Contacting Us.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of the Site, or your dealings with the Site, you can contact our proxy solicitor at:



Stockholders call toll free at (888) 368-0379 Email: info@saratogaproxy.com